Terminals &
Connectors
Ring Terminals
Lear Corporation China Technical Center
Lear Automotives Systems (Yangzhou) Co., Ltd
LEAR Corporation is one of the leading suppliers of the
automotive industry of electric wiring systems, vehicle
electronics and connector technology. New products and

(mm)
Material Surface Bended Torque
(Nm) Type Coding
M5 26408212179 320151FCH 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A none
M5 28077122179 E02631400 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Brass Sn 0° 4.5 A none
Dimensional
Characteristics
Dimensional
Characteristics
Dimensional
Characteristics
Dimensional
Characteristics
Dimensional
Characteristics
Dimensional
Characteristics
Dimensional
Characteristics
33
Ring Terminals
Part Number List-
Bolt
Size
Lear T&C Part
Number
Lear SEM Part
Number
Wire Size
Range
(mm2)
Dim A
(mm)
Dim B
(mm)
Dim L
(mm)
Material
Thickness
(mm)
Material Surface Bended Torque
(Nm) Type Coding
M5 26975212179 320151FB4 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A none
M5 28084122179 320151FB6 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A R
M5 28085122179 E02631500 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A L
M5 26712122009 E02631600 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A R
M5 26712122179 3202505K5 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A R
M5 26713122179 320272503 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A L
M5 25630212179 3202519T7 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A none
M5 28011122179 E02631700 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A none
M5 26758122009 E02631800 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A none
M5 26758122179 E02631900 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A none
M5 28314212179 320151F72 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 A none
M5 28458212179 320151F9S 0.75-1.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 F none
M5 25248212179 3202533K1 1.5-2.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 B none
M5 28514212179 320151CZ2 1.5-2.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 B none
M5 26718122179 E02632500 1.5-2.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 B none
M5 26718212179 E02632500 1.5-2.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 B none
M5 28074212179 E02632900 1.5-2.5 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 B none
M5 25020212179 3202544J0 3.0-6.0 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 E none
M5 28515212179 320151CY0 3.0-6.0 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 E none
M5 28092212179 E02633200 3.0-6.0 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 E none
M5 26760122179 E02633700 4.0-6.0 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 C none
M5 28010122179 E01923200 4.0-6.0 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 C none
M5 26748122009 E02634100 4.0-6.0 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 C none
M5 26749122179 320275290 4.0-6.0 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 C L
M5 26748122009 E02634000 4.0-6.0 5.2 12.0 21.7max 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 C R
M5 28471122179 3201511U5 6.0-10.0 5.2 12.5 27max 1.0 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 D none
M5 28517122179 320151F8P 6.0-10.0 5.2 12.5 27max 1.0 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 D none
M5 26745122179 320151673 6.0-10.0 5.2 12.5 27max 1.0 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 D none
34
Ring Terminals
Part Number List-
Bolt
Size
Lear T&C Part
Number
Lear SEM Part
Number
Wire Size
Range
(mm2)
Dim A
(mm)
Dim B
(mm)
Dim L
(mm)
Material
Thickness
(mm)
Material Surface Bended Torque
(Nm) Type Coding
M5 26745212179 320151681 6.0-10.0 5.2 12.5 27 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 D none
M5 28009122179 E02634200 6.0-10.0 5.2 12.5 27 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 4.5 D none
Dimensional
Characteristics
Dimensional
Characteristics

(mm)
Material Surface Bended Torque
(Nm) Type Coding
M6 28072212179 320151F30 0.75-1.5 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 6 A none
M6 28075122179 3201501G0 0.75-1.5 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Brass Sn 0° 6 A none
M6 28254122179 E02593100 0.75-1.5 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Brass Sn 0° 6 F none
M6 28256122179 E02593200 0.75-1.5 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Brass Sn 0° 6 A none
M6 26738122179 3202557L0 1.5-2.5 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Brass Sn 0° 6 B none
M6 26747122179 E00302100 1.5-2.5 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Brass Sn 0° 6 B none
M6 28071212179 3202540S2 1.5-2.5 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 6 B none
M6 26123212178 320270333 2.5-4.0 6.2 12.5 22.0 0.8 Bronze Sn2+2 0° 6 C V
M6 26328122009 E02592900 2.5-4.0 6.2 12.5 22.0 0.8 Brass Blank 0° 6 C none
M6 26328212179 3201500C0 2.5-4.0 6.2 12.5 22.0 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 6 C none
M6 28518212179 320151CZ3 2.5-4.0 6.2 12.5 22.0 0.8 Bronze Sn 0° 6 C none
M6 26722122179 320151772 4.0-6.0 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Brass Sn 0° 6 D none
M6 26739122179 3202531N6 4.0-6.0 6.2 12.0 21.7 0.8 Brass Sn 0° 6 D none
M6 26717122009 E02592800 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Brass Blank 0° 6 E L+R
M6 26717122179 320272495 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Brass Sn 0° 6 E L+R
M6 26721122009 E02592700 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Brass Blank 0° 6 E none
M6 26721122179 3202540T0 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Brass Sn 0° 6 E none
M6 26721212179 E02592600 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Bronze Sn 0° 6 E none
M6 26741000001 E02261000 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 --- Blank 0° 6 E none
36
Ring Terminals
Part Number List-
Bolt
Size
Lear T&C Part
Number
Lear SEM Part
Number
Wire Size
Range
(mm2)
Dim A
(mm)
Dim B
(mm)
Dim L
(mm)
Material
Thickness
(mm)
Material Surface Bended Torque
(Nm) Type Coding
M6 26741122179 3202557U8 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Brass Sn 0° 6 E none
M6 26754000001 E02261300 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 26.0 1.0 --- Blank 0° 6 G L
M6 26754122179 320272487 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Brass Sn 0° 6 E L
M6 26755000001 E02261400 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 26.0 1.0 --- Blank 0° 6 G R
M6 26755122179 E02592500 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Brass Sn 0° 6 E R
M6 28516122179 320151F05 6.0-10.0 6.2 12.5 27.0 1.0 Brass Sn 0° 6 E none
Dimensional
Characteristics
Version1